
European Union
Table 15

Oilseeds and Products Supply and Distribution
(Thousand Metric Tons)

2005/062004/052003/042002/032001/02 2005/062004/05
January FebruaryJanuary February

Production             
Rapeseed                      11,483 11,652 11,174 15,336 15,43515,336 15,435
Sunflowerseed                 3,836 3,713 4,035 4,188 3,6614,188 3,661
Soybean                       1,309 888 633 786 837786 837
Cottonseed                    778 652 597 750 794750 771
Other 0 0 0 0 00 0

          Total 1/  17,406 16,905 16,439 21,060 21,060 20,704 20,727

Consumption         
Soybean                       33,006 33,026 32,641 33,208 32,95033,208 33,675
Rapeseed                      6,037 6,139 6,150 7,537 8,1557,577 8,190
Sunflowerseed                 3,935 4,100 4,570 4,111 4,3504,170 4,360
PalmKernel                    2,372 2,614 2,606 3,028 3,1283,028 3,128
Corn Glutten Feed/Meal 4/ 4,995 4,497 3,977 3,350 3,1003,350 3,100
Other 7,027 6,269 5,408 4,750 4,5254,750 4,525

          Total 1/  5/ 52,377 52,148 51,375 52,733 52,634 53,878 53,108
Total SME 2/ 47,472 47,301 46,666 47,556 48,53747,471 47,778

Oil Consumption
Rapeseed                      4,055 4,115 4,392 5,265 6,0005,305 6,000
Palm                          2,908 2,904 3,235 4,008 4,4104,008 4,410
Sunflowerseed                 2,274 2,194 2,294 2,449 2,4972,295 2,617
Soybean                       2,256 2,271 2,059 2,261 2,3432,261 2,377
Olive                         1,874 1,903 1,934 1,946 1,7911,946 1,791
Other 1,614 1,633 1,560 1,640 1,6671,647 1,666

          Total 1/  14,981 15,020 15,474 17,462 17,569 18,861 18,708

Imports 3/
Meal, Soybean                 19,691 20,361 21,911 22,000 22,20022,000 22,750
Oilseed, Soybean              18,539 16,872 14,638 15,400 14,80015,400 15,000
Oil, Palm                     2,978 3,005 3,300 4,100 4,5004,100 4,500

Exports 3/
Oil, Soybean                  909 731 570 523 467523 467
Meal, Soybean                 329 340 390 364 393364 393
Oil, Olive                    350 340 349 361 325361 325

Counselor and Attache Reports 
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates

Source: Foreign Agricultural Service
Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division

1/   An Aggregate of Different Marketing Years
2/   44-Percent Soybean Meal Equivalent, Including Corn Gluten Feed/Meal
3/   Data on Local  Marketing Years

5/   Corn Gluten feed/Meal Not Included
4/   Based on EC Import Data Only
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Russian Federation
Table 16

Oilseeds and Products Supply and Distribution
(Thousand Metric Tons)

2005/062004/052003/042002/032001/02 2005/062004/05
January FebruaryJanuary February

Production             
Sunflowerseed                 2,670 3,685 4,850 4,750 6,4004,750 6,400
Soybean                       350 423 393 555 600555 600
Rapeseed                      140 115 192 276 250276 250
Other 0 0 0 0 00 0

          Total 1/  3,160 4,223 5,435 5,581 5,581 7,250 7,250

Consumption         
Sunflowerseed                 888 1,054 961 1,168 1,4501,270 1,445
Soybean                       592 664 641 964 915947 890
Fish                          201 184 150 150 155150 155
Rapeseed                      48 53 75 130 103105 95
Other 0 0 0 0 00 0

          Total 1/  1,729 1,955 1,827 2,472 2,412 2,585 2,623
Total SME 2/ 1,755 1,963 1,818 2,438 2,5462,376 2,581

Oil Consumption
Sunflowerseed                 1,192 1,482 1,627 1,731 1,9201,730 1,895
Palm                          312 346 399 550 615550 615
Soybean                       632 309 173 184 193153 168
Rapeseed                      60 48 55 72 6373 67
Cottonseed                    1 1 0 0 01 1
Other 0 0 0 0 00 0

          Total 1/  2,197 2,186 2,254 2,507 2,537 2,746 2,791

Imports 3/
Oil, Palm                     332 347 400 560 625560 625
Meal, Soybean                 272 316 338 539 450539 450
Oilseed, Peanut               103 101 86 104 106132 142

Exports 3/
Meal, Sunflowerseed           97 169 537 494 535395 535
Oilseed, Sunflowerseed       18 186 611 61 400200 400
Oil, Sunflowerseed            41 96 137 228 275110 200

Counselor and Attache Reports 
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates

Source: Foreign Agricultural Service
Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division

1/   An Aggregate of Different Marketing Years
2/   44-Percent Soybean Meal Equivalent, Including Corn Gluten Feed/Meal
3/   Data on Local  Marketing Years
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China
Table 17

Oilseeds and Products Supply and Distribution
(Thousand Metric Tons)

2005/062004/052003/042002/032001/02 2005/062004/05
January FebruaryJanuary February

Production             
Soybean                       15,410 16,510 15,394 17,400 17,00017,400 17,000
Peanut                        14,415 14,818 13,420 14,340 13,80014,340 13,800
Rapeseed                      11,331 10,552 11,420 13,182 11,40013,182 11,400
Cottonseed                    9,560 8,850 8,870 11,500 10,27011,500 9,600
Other 1,478 1,946 1,743 1,552 1,6001,900 1,780

          Total 1/  52,194 52,676 50,847 58,322 57,974 53,580 54,070

Consumption         
Soybean                       15,204 20,152 19,542 23,431 26,99723,431 26,949
Rapeseed                      6,983 6,123 7,068 8,093 7,6008,093 7,664
Cottonseed                    3,182 2,947 3,046 3,684 3,4853,684 3,377
Peanut                        2,644 2,794 2,733 2,695 2,7872,695 2,762
Fish                          1,456 1,199 1,521 1,886 1,8431,954 1,893
Other 355 482 444 394 416479 459

          Total 1/  29,824 33,697 34,354 40,336 40,183 43,104 43,128
Total SME 2/ 28,162 32,225 32,728 38,479 41,41238,301 41,417

Oil Consumption
Soybean                       4,137 6,389 7,174 7,214 8,3737,214 8,446
Palm                          2,470 3,525 3,710 4,363 4,7504,319 4,750
Rapeseed                      4,213 3,658 4,363 4,756 4,5254,756 4,615
Peanut                        2,149 2,242 2,100 2,172 2,2002,172 2,200
Cottonseed                    1,116 1,009 1,024 1,284 1,1991,284 1,159
Other 460 585 593 611 710667 739

          Total 1/  14,545 17,408 18,964 20,412 20,400 21,909 21,757

Imports 3/
Oilseed, Soybean              10,385 21,417 16,933 25,802 27,50025,802 27,500
Oil, Palm                     2,475 3,531 3,710 4,363 4,7504,319 4,750
Oil, Soybean                  551 1,712 2,745 1,739 2,2001,728 2,300

Exports 3/
Oilseed, Peanut               906 1,092 821 1,020 9501,020 950
Meal, Soybean                 1,123 848 667 664 700664 750
Oilseed, Soybean              300 265 319 390 370390 350

Counselor and Attache Reports 
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates

Source: Foreign Agricultural Service
Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division

1/   An Aggregate of Different Marketing Years
2/   44-Percent Soybean Meal Equivalent, Including Corn Gluten Feed/Meal
3/   Data on Local  Marketing Years
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India
Table 18

Oilseeds and Products Supply and Distribution
(Thousand Metric Tons)

2005/062004/052003/042002/032001/02 2005/062004/05
January FebruaryJanuary February

Production             
Cottonseed                    5,100 4,400 5,944 8,070 7,9008,070 7,900
Rapeseed                      4,500 4,050 6,800 6,500 6,8006,500 6,800
Peanut                        7,600 5,400 7,700 6,800 6,6006,800 6,600
Soybean                       5,400 4,000 6,800 5,500 6,0005,500 6,000
Other 2,187 2,337 2,438 2,498 2,5982,498 2,598

          Total 1/  24,787 20,187 29,682 29,368 29,368 29,898 29,898

Consumption         
Rapeseed                      1,811 1,539 2,533 2,619 2,7922,619 2,792
Cottonseed                    1,798 1,599 1,980 2,682 2,6572,682 2,657
Peanut                        2,135 1,606 1,964 1,953 1,7551,953 1,755
Soybean                       1,248 1,502 1,122 1,400 1,5651,400 1,565
Sunflowerseed                 528 594 609 597 636597 636
Other 250 252 293 297 298297 298

          Total 1/  7,770 7,092 8,501 9,548 9,548 9,703 9,703
Total SME 2/ 7,004 6,371 7,442 8,329 8,4118,329 8,411

Oil Consumption
Palm                          3,500 4,100 3,671 3,353 3,5253,353 3,525
Soybean                       2,387 1,946 1,782 2,850 2,8002,850 2,800
Rapeseed                      1,556 1,480 2,165 2,122 2,2122,122 2,212
Peanut                        1,861 1,416 1,747 1,686 1,4881,686 1,488
Cottonseed                    557 507 613 830 899830 899
Other 1,172 1,280 1,280 1,234 1,2891,234 1,289

          Total 1/  11,033 10,729 11,258 12,075 12,075 12,213 12,213

Imports 3/
Oil, Palm                     3,400 3,950 3,550 3,350 3,5003,350 3,500
Oil, Soybean                  1,550 1,255 759 2,025 1,9002,025 1,900
Oil, Palm Kernel              85 94 102 90 9590 95

Exports 3/
Meal, Soybean                 2,450 1,225 3,310 2,300 2,4002,300 2,400
Oilseed, Peanut               106 75 218 75 10075 100
Meal, Rapeseed                421 449 620 627 550627 550

Counselor and Attache Reports 
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates

Source: Foreign Agricultural Service
Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division

1/   An Aggregate of Different Marketing Years
2/   44-Percent Soybean Meal Equivalent, Including Corn Gluten Feed/Meal
3/   Data on Local  Marketing Years
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